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Key

B2 Portugal

#6

Ranked no. 6 out of 116 countries

EF EPl score: 605 2a

Global average score: 477

Position in Europe: 5 of 35

I Very high

Regions

Braga

Viseu

Coimbra
Aveiro

Evora

Lisboa

Madeira

Porto

Setlbal

Leiria

Castelo Branco
Faro

Santarém
Viana do Castelo

Braganca

| High

Moderate

Low I Very low

634
627
627
621
617
615
615
614
605
603
603
601
590
575
548

Geographic Scores

Cities
Braga
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Setubal
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Age Trends

Gender Trends

2019

26-30 yrs

2016 - 2024

2020

31-40 yrs

2021

2016 - 2024

2022

41+ yrs

2016 - 2024

Female

2023

Male

2024



About EF EPI

The EF English Proficiency Index (EF EPI) is a ranking of countries and regions
by their English skills. This regional fact sheet is a companion to the EF EPI
2024 edition report. To read the full EF EPI report, with the ranking, regional
analyses, and demographic trends, visit www.ef.com/epi.
(https://www.ef.com/epi) The EF EPI is published by Signum International
AG.
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